507346795 06/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7393717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEVON CANADA CORPORATION	06/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17840220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)201-8247

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8662012030 Email: docketing@nls.law

Correspondent Name: NOLTE LACKENBACH SIEGEL

Address Line 1: 500 STONEGATE DR. Address Line 4: KATY, TEXAS 77494

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NCSM-005CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. ALEXANDER NOLTE
SIGNATURE:	/N. Alexander Nolte/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment_pat_Devon_Canada_Corp_to_Devon_Energy_Production_Company_Assignment 2#page1.tif source=assignment_pat_Devon_Canada_Corp_to_Devon_Energy_Production_Company_Assignment 2#page2.tif source=assignment pat Devon Canada Corp to Devon Energy Production Company Assignment 2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060266 FRAME: 0790 507346795

ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of June 30, 2019,

DEVON CANADA CORPORATION,

having an address of:

Suite 100, 400 3rd Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4H2, Canada,

hereinafter the "assignor", in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell and assign to

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

a company having a place of business at:

333 West Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102, United States of America.

hereinafter the "assignee", all right, title and interest in and to the patent(s) and/or application(s) in Schedule A attached hereto, including any and all filings in further jurisdictions, divisionals, continuations, extensions or reissues which may result therefrom, and all rights of priority in connection with same, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee to the end of the term of such patent(s) and for the full term for which any Letters Patent may be granted in respect of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any divisionals, continuations, extensions or reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby grant Roseann B. Caldwell, (U.S. Reg. No. 37,077) of BENNETT JONES LLP, 4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 - 2nd Street SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K7, Canada power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Patent Assignment DEVON CANADA CORPORATION to DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. Page 2

SIGNED at <u>Calgary</u> this 30 th day of <u>Tube</u> , 20 <u>11</u> .
DEVON CANADA CORPOBATION
Name: Nursely Fragon) Title: V.P., Land and General Comment
Assignee accepts the within assignment.
SIGNED at <u>Oklahoma</u> this <u>3¢**</u> day of <u>วีเมะ</u> , 20 <u>งๆ</u> .
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
SARRETT JACKSON Title: VP, OPGRATIONS & EHS

WSLEGAL\048992\00125\22288731v3

Schedule A

Patents and Applications

Well Injection and Production Method and System

Application/Patent Canadian patent app 2,900,968 Canadian patent app 2,937,865 United States patent app 14/767,351 August 12, 2015 United States patent app 15/222,090 Mexican patent app 2015/010395 Mexican patent app 2016/009840

Filing/Issue Date February 12, 2014 July 28, 2016 July 28, 2016 February 12, 2014 July 28, 2016

WSLEGAL\048992\00125\22288731v3

PATENT REEL: 060266 FRAME: 0793